


ritien BY.J \TH
AR

- \, -
s LORT

T
#inalicag Pt
i Lreg

Iy
1976 Amtenc

MY BE 700 INTENSE FOR yommsa CHILOREN
A UNIVEROL PCHRL
TG DRNAVSN®

st
gt




-- dlack /i e
, 7QDAY AT .' AUMV_ : mgsm\ﬂmi' I trs. OVE

v

“Tie CHEAP
~ASHLEY PLA DFTECTIVE
HIGHWAY 7 and : :
;aiﬁSt the l:ules... ' : i

he rules lost!

JOHN
BELUSHI

: ANTMAL HOUSE.

2:00—3:55-5:50-1:45»9:45 =







Talon '79

AL A S 4
Cnpn s Lalltowur Lo

Table of Contents

INtroduction sveeeeisiversecesisnsnssassesasnard
Activities

Sports...

Faculty & Administration .

Classes.....

Beauties....

Advertisements....

Student Directory




Bar-B-Que
Hamburger
Hot Dog
French Fries
Coke

Sprite







Work Time
Play Time
Study Time







Favorite
Past

imes?

-







-
=
O
=

)
=

-

Spare T




S e T



10

The Things
We Love To Do

i i






12







Laughing, ¢
Practicing,
& Perfecting

14



15



Student Life Consists Of Numerous Activities




Activities/17

Lo
Salil

SRS
;

|
|
|
|
|
i
\_
\
|
|
W
|
_
|



Student
Government

President — Scott Bagnal

Vice President — Skip Utsey

Secretary — Laynie Hipp

Senior President — Tod Tucker

Junior President — Chris Fralick
Sophomore President — Skip Cummings
Freshman President — Jamie Smoak
Eighth Grade President — Trent Copeland
Adviser — Mrs. JoAnn Wimberley

1. In the beginning.

2. We know it's
hard work.

3. Think Hard!

18/Activities



1. What's best for
the school?

2. Let's open our
minds. .

3, Sounds good to
me!

Activities/19



National
Honor
Society

0Old Members
Shelley Foster Melanie Arney
Rhonda Rister Tod Tucker
Alison Guess Suzanne Tuten
Carl Riddle Kenny Young
Anne Bowers Cindy Flowers
Curt Pearcy Carolyn Rizer
Ferebee Brown Michael Newton
Perry Hiott Lisa Dyches

20/Activities



NATIONAL
HONOR SOCIETY

F g
New Members

Tammy Carroll Skip Utsey
Sonya Bennett Joy Padgett
Cindy Socha Bobbilu Padgett
Gaby Covington Gwen Qwens
Cheryl Carroll Jay Buddin
Chris Fralick Bonnie Phillips
Freida Davis Bill Johns

The National Honor Society is made up of
juniors and seniors who have an overall
average of 90 or above. They must also
have high standards or scholarhip, service,
leadership, and character. The members
select a teacher and two students of the
month which are published in THE
WARHAWK.

Activities/21



alon Staffm

22/Activities




Activities/23



24/ Activities

Editor — Cheryl Carroll
Business Manager — Rhonda Bailey
Classes Editor — Joy Padgett
Assistant — Terry Grayson
Sports Editor — Shelley Foster
Assistant — Tara Hudson
Ads Editor — Melanie Arney
Index Editors — Ginny Sams
Dawn Tucker
End Sheet Designers — Rhonda Bailey
Caroline Murray
Photographers — Curt Pearcy
Johnny Byrd
Jerri Ann Blakeman
Adviser — Susan C. Nettles
Editorial Staff — Amy Sauls
Paige Farish
Jodi Baggett
Pam Gustin
Paulette Warren
Beth Powers
Lesa Craven
Lesley Foster
Ginger Williams
Anne Dodd
Tandy Young
Becky Sams
Brantley Strickland
Trent Copeland
Ads Salesmen — Melanie Arney
Johnny Byrd
Cheryl Carroll
Shelley Foster
Terry Grayson
Tara Hudson
Joy Padgett
Curt Pearcy
Ginny Sams
Dawn Tucker




Activities/25



Warhawk Staff

VLR

Twenty-four young people work under their editors
Allison Guess and Cindy Socha, and Mrs. Janis
Blocker, their advisor, to put out six editions of '"The
Warhawk''. This non-profit organization puts out a lot
of hard work throughout the year.

26/Activities



The

Warhawk

EDITORS

KRS P

Ass’t Editors

BUSINESS
MANAGER

Ass’t Managers

SPECIAL
FEATURES
EDITORS

Ass't Editors

Assistants

TEACHER,
STUDENTS, AND
CLASS EDITOR

Assistants

CLASS NEWS
EDITOR

Assistants

SPORTS EDITOR
Ass't Editor
PHOTOGRAPHER
Ass't

TYPING

ADVISOR

Staff

Alison Guess
Cindy Socha

Bonnie Phillips
Kim Miller

Ferebee Brown

Nicole Garris
Ann Wimberley

Gaby Covington
Mary Tennant

Laynie Hipp
Bobbilu Padgett

Michele Beach
Camie Hughes
Mary A. Hudson
Beth Hiers

Stephany Griffin

Nancy Black
Beth Howard

Tammy Carroll

Debbie Garrison
Pam Chewning

Richard Davis
John Tennant
Sandy Warren
Debbie Davis

Mrs. Blocker's
typing class

Mrs. Janis Blocker

GAMAGAN FRINT SHOP WALTERBOACD, 5 €

Activities/27



=

. Look at what
we've donel!

. Who wrote
that?

. Frustration

. Oh No!

Hw ro

|
28/Activities



1. What do I do next? 2. I can't believe I'm doing this!
3. A Professional?? 4, Let's do it right this time!ll 5,
We did it!!

The Broadcasting Club has
been a great addition to John
C. The club meets every
Wednesday night at WALD and
plans a format for their
broadcast on Sunday afternoon.
Their radio show includes
sports, campus news, and a
special feature. They have won
merits for their editorials and
sports.

Activities/29




1. Skip, you really look busy!

2, I'll make sure Gary reads it right, Mrs.
Blocker,

. Robin and Lisa try to select the best materia
for their "'listening'' audience.

. Lisa concentrates on her part of the program,

W

30/Activities



The John C. Calhoun Marching
Warhawks

State Champions — Class-A 1978

The Marching Warhawk Band walked away with many honors this year. They
are: First place — Furman University Band Contest, First place and best drum
line — Palmetto Band Classic, Excellent Rating — Southern States Marching
Band Festival, and First place — State of South Carolina Marching Contest.

Activities/31



Standing I. to r. — Kristie Hoff,
Cathy Deloach, Kellie Ordel,
Debbie Davis, Robin Simmons,
Lisa Williams, Melinda Hawkins,
Phyllis 0'Quinn, and Allison
Reeves

Kneeling 1. to r. — Rosemary
Bailey, Stephany Griffin, and
Laynie Hipp

L. to R. — Kathleen Simmons,
Lisa Rogers, Alison Guess, Cheryl
Davis, Donna Farrell, Paige
Grayson, Lara Craven, Rhonda
Bailey, Leslie Howell, Melissa
Fulton, Laura Goodwin, Shawne
Headden, Angela Southard
Kneeling — Teri Bowman, Lisa
Andrews, Bonnie Holloman,
Lesley Foster, Gayle Nettles,
Stephanie Langdale, Grace Ann
Mitchell, Winky McWhirter,
Carmen Long, Scott Grooms

L. to R. — Bruce Spell, Cal
Griffin, Carter Goodwin, Candice
Goodwin, Jimmy Syfrett, Beth
Howard, Mona Gunnells, John
Kinard, Jamie Simmons, David
Bennett

L. to R. — Amy Stokes, John
Bennett, Billy Varn, Nicole
Garris, Greg Barnes, Scott Bailey,
Tammy Wood, Benji Black,
Randy Addison, Angie Valentine

32/Activities



L. to R. — Kenny Beebe,
Bert Crosby, Bill Johns,
Betsy Haynes, George
Brown, Rodney
Cummings, Diedrich
Davis

L. to R. — Jodi Baggett,
Bernard Walker, Becky
Smith, Lowell Macher,
Matthew Addison, Johnny
Rogers, Duke Hipp,
Richard Addison, Jerry
Polk, Gene Simmons,
Richie Schlesser, Ferebee
Brown

e

33



Beginner Band

DWW T

1. What note is that?

2. DRUMS! Don't get ahead of us!

3. A deep breath will get me through.
4, Concentrate and count the beats.

34[Activities



Beginner Band is open to anyone in the third grade and
up who wants to be a part of Jehn C.'s Marching
Warhawks. It take a lot of hard work and plenty of
breath to become a good musician, The beginner band
meets every Tuesday and Thursday afternoons and after
several weelks of hard work, those squeeky notes finally
become a tune!

Activities/35



Halloween Carnival

36fActivities



On October 31, 1978, the annual Halloween Carnival
was held at John C. Calhoun Academy, After much
planning and hard work, it was a success, Some of the
old and many new booths were set up. Two of the
outstanding new hooths were the Wheel of Fortune and
the Disco room, but all the booths and the willingness
and cooperation of the students and parents contributed
to the fun for all at the Halloween Carnival.

Activities/37



Christmas

38/Activities



On Dec. 6, 1978, the
Christmas Bazaar,
sponsored by the PTO,
was held in our gym. Each
grade sponsored a booth
and many willing persons
donated their time and
talents into making the
Bazaar a success.

Activities/39




1.

2,
3.
4,
5.

40/Activities

Eat, Drink and Be Merry
We May Never Pass This
Way Again

Boogie Nights

Flying High
Completed?!!




1. Clowning Around
2. What's up, Scott?
3. Will we ever finish?

!4'%'. L
‘-:m;ﬁ‘g

Fa

Activities/41




Senior Players and Sponsors:
1. Stephany Griffin
Richard Davis
2. Lisa Dyches
Perry Hiott

3. Beth Hiers
Gary Koger

4, Freida Davis
Carl Riddle

5. Anne Bowers
Tod Tucker

6. Paula Savage
Jack watson

7. Karen Brown
Tem Westbury

42/Activities




1. Melanie Arney, Bobbilu Padgett, and
Anne Bowers — '78 Homecoming
candidates,

2. When will we find out who won?

3. It's Annell!

4, Miss Homecoming 1978 — Anne Bowers
and her escort Mr. Ron Bourgoin

5. Congratulations, Anne!

Activities/43



Powderpuff

1. Dallas Cowboys Cheerleaders (not)
2. Superbowl Bound?

3. Where did she go?
4
5
6

. Beauty on the sidelines .
. Getting anxious el e -
. Skull session Fleee e o o e

44/ Activities



: Sports/45




Varsity Football

The varsity's record this year did not come close
to showing the real story. They did not win any
games, but during the entire season they never
gave up. They played every game with the same
determination in the second half as they had in
the first. Many of the games were close but we
just didn't get the right breaks.

1. Good play!
2. What a pile-up.
3, Drive through there!

—

46/Sports




1. What a toss!
2. Good catch!
3. Good blocking!

Sports/47



j

""Good football teams often loose
games, It takes a GREAT team to
give maximum effort all of every
game even though loosing. The
young men on this team are a
credit to their coaches, their
school, and themselves. I will
never be prouder of any team than
I am of this one."*

Marion Sams Jr.

1. Pull that boy down.
2. A little teté a téte.
3. Throw the ball.

48/Sports



1. Touchdown!

2. Sideline Strategy
3. First and ten

4, What play next?

Sports/49




50/Sports

1. Defense! Defense!

2. The play is over, you can stop
hitting now.

3, Get that man.

4, Hurry!




.

3. You got him!

Sports/51




The junior varsity football team did not
have quite the same season as last years but
they still played well this year. They had a
season record of 3-5, with many close and
exciting games.

1. Run! Run!

2. Sack the quarterback.
3. Could it be a reverse?
4, Tackle him!

52/Sports



Stretch for that yardage!

.

1., Good handoff

2

Sports/53



1. What's the next play?

2. First Down!

3. Everybody looks on and
wonders what the play will be.

54/Sports



Through the middle!
Don't let him catch you!
Heads first.

Sideline worries.

Sports/55



Varsity
Cheerleaders

Ann Bowers Nancy Black

Lisa Dyches Bonnie Phillips

Marsha Steedly Ginny Sams

Gaby Covington Dawn Tucker
Ann Erwin

56/Varsity Cheerleaders




What would it be like without cheerleaders?
Cheerleaders arouse school spirit and lead our
pep rallies. They are there to cry when a
game is lost in the final seconds by a field
goal or a last minute basket. Cheerleaders
also rejoice with the players and fans when a
game is victorious. Cheerleaders bring the
players and fans closer together so that they
can cheer their team onto victory.

Varsity Cheerleaders/57



Junior

58/Junior Varsity Cheerleaders

Varsity
Cheerlea

Elaine Flowers
Tara Hudson
Kelly Rister
Lesley Foster
Becky Sams
Paige Farish
Angela Soutard
Lori Maddox
Paige Grayson



e

Junior Varsity Cheerleaders/59



Boys
Varsity

60/Sports



1. Jump Ball!

2. Good drive to the basket!
3. Get open for the pass.

4, Good lay-up!

5. What a move!

6. Going up?

7. Somebody get open.

8. Good Defense!

Sports/6l



62/Sports

1. Set it up, Chip!

2. In for the shot.

3. Will he break our press?
4, Get the loose ball!



1. Get by that guard!

2. Nice dribbling.

3, Great defense coverage,
4. Go after that ball!

The varsity boys' basketball team has had an extremely
good season. Their record is 23-1 with the one loss to
Savannah Christian. Due to an early deadline date, the
Talon does not have the results of the tournaments, We
regret this deeply, but wish the team the best, We know
who will come out on top.

Sports/63




Girls
Varsity
Basketball

1. Don't let her
steal it!

2. Cynthia goes
up for 2 more
points.

3. Keep the
defense up.

&4/Sports



1. Becky drives to the basket.

2. Trying to get through defense.

3. Rhonda makes a move for 2 points.
4, Trying to get off a good pass.

Things look better for the Varsity Girls than they
have in many years. With all the starters of last
year, plus some new players from J.V. the girls
have a great chance to go to State. So far they
have only 2 losses on their records. One of these
came in the Savannah Holiday Classic where
they finished with a third place trophy.

Going into tournament action the girls' record
was 18-5, The Talon staff regrets that no
tournament records could be given due to an
early deadline date, but we hope that the girls
come out on top! We are sure they will!

Sports/65



1. Setting up the play

2. Support from the bench!

3. Lu gets off a pass

4. Becky moves to the basket!

66/ Sports




1. Cynthia aims for the hoop.

2. Marsha overpowers two defensive
players!

3. Struggles in the lane!

Sports/67



=

1. Nobody can stop Eley from making
two!

2. Socha goes up for the lay-up!

3. Hydrick brings the ball down court.

The Junior Varsity boys ended the
season with a record of 11-7. The
Baby Hawks featured a team
consisting of boys ranging from 6th
grade to 10th grade. Although the
J.V. regional tournament was
cancelled, the boys showed stamina
and the ability to be No. 1,
throughout the season. Warhawk fans
have an exciting basketball future to
lock forward to.

68/ Sports




1. "Think he'll make it?!

2. Just one more before the clock
runs out,

3. Sheldon brings down an impressive
rebound.

4. Blocked shots are our game.

5. Sheldon puts it up again.

Sports/69



70/Sports

Another sure point!

Get it out of there, Dwight!
""Faked him out!"!

Who said little guys can't
jump?




The Junior Varsity girls finished the season
with an outstanding record of 14-2. The
girls have equalled the best record that a
J.V. girls basketball team had ever
produced. The last two years the team has
won two first place trophies in the regional
tournament. This year, however, because of
the J.V. tournament cancellation, this
year's team can't receive the first place
trophy. Their record shows that the J.V.
girls are certainly worthy of that coveted
first place.

Sports/71



1. Where's the ball?

2. Jane puts a move on the defense.
3, Beth dribbles in for the score.

. Kelly tries for an easy two.

5. Please make it, Ginny!

B



Terry tries to pass it through the middle.
Kelly and Terry harass #15.

Beth tips the ball to one of her teammates.
Elaine concentrated on making two!

Sportsf73



| Golf

1. If I hit it hard enough, it will go where I want
it. 2. How far will it go? 3. Birdie! 4. The
correct stance means the ball will go where it
should. Doesn't it, Bubba?

74/Sports




1. Put it in the hole! 2. Watch the
sand fly. 3. Getting out of a mess. 4.
Great form!

Sports/75



Boys Tennis

1. Now see if you can return that! 2.
That's right. Follow all the way
through with the forearm. 3. That's
the way partner. 4. I'm ready if they
return it. 5. Stop!




1. Just drop it over the net and they
will really have to run for it. 2. Those
backhands are winners every time. 3.
Don't look at me. I've got it in the
bag. 4. Let's see if they can return
that!

Sports/77



78/Sports

1. What a forehand. 2. Keep your eye on
that ball. 3. Goed follow through.




1. Overhead smash wins the point in this
game! 2. Oh No! 3. The return just barely
cleared the net. 4, Keep your eye on the
ball and follow through.

Sports/79




1. S-T-R-I-K-E 3! 2. What an
effort. 3. Whoops!

80/Sports



1. Taking a break. 2. Please, don't
drop it. 3. You're out!

Sports/81



1. Get ready! 2. Don't take too
much of a chance. 3. Chalk one
more up. 4. What's happening!

82/Sports




1. Batter swing! 2. What
concentration. 3. Get it Tod, get it.
4, Hustle! Hustle!

Sports/83



R

1. Be ready to run. 2, What form! 3.
What style! 4. What grace!




1. Here comes a strike! 2. Put some
power in that swing, 3, Everybody's
ready.

Sports/85



§ gy
T o N e

:
’
i

Varsity Football: | to r; Richard Davis, Greg Dyches, Carl Riddle, Steve Kight, Tom Westbury, Sandy Rogers, Steve
Hudson, Walter Hiott, Skip Utsey, Tod Tucker, Chris Fralick, Robbie Robertson, Bill Padgett, Austin Moore, John
Tennant, Ricky Crosby, Gary Koger, Jack Watson, Richard Fennessy, Sheldon Girardeau, and Perry Hiott

J.V. Football: sitting; Scott Rizer, Benji Black, Steven Headden, John Hydrick, Madison Utsey, Robby Reeves, Johnny
Cummings, Rusty Craven, Richard Reeves, and Randy Warren Kneeling; Ronnie Reeves, Bubba Bishop, Russell Brown,
Kevin Bennett, Roger Thomas, Luke Erwin, Mark Davis, Steve Ashley, Joey Ritter, Cal Griffin, and Bubs McLaine

Standing; Glenn Beach, Todd Hudson, Mark Eley, Bubba Fort, Mark Socha, Brantley Strickland, Robbie Robertson, Jerry
Polk, Johnny Smoak, and Jamie Smoak

86/Sports



Boys Varsity Basketball: | to r; Steve Hudson, Michael Newton, David Simmons, Richard Davis, Chip Upchurch,
Jeff Bell, Lance Snyder, Jay Buddin, John Tennant, Tony Langdale, and Joe Flowers. Kneeling — Coach Red
Humphreys

Girls Varsity Basketball: sitting; Cindy Flowers, Cynthia White, Becky Smith, Debbie Davis, Rhonda Rister,
Bobbilu Padgett, Chris Langdale, Marsha Steedly, Shelley Foster, Leanne Bratton, Dawn Tucker, and Sandy
Warren. Standing; Coach Mary Baker, Pam Chewning, Manager — Joy Padgett, Tammy Carroll

Sports/87




s S e W U

J.V. Boys Basketball: top row — Mark Eley, Bubba Fort, Sheldon Girardeau, Dwight Mitchell, Mark Socha Middle
Row — Trent Copeland, John Hydrick, Burt Snyder, Mark Davis, Jimmy Mitchell, Glenn Beach Bottom Row —
Joey Ritter, Grover Owens, Tod Buddin, Benji Black, Todd Hudson, and Jody Crider

J.V. Girls Basketball: | to r — Mary Mitchell, Suzanne White, Dargan Moore, Tandy Young, Terry Grayson, Ginny
Sams, Beth Wilson, Elaine Flowers, Jane Ulmer, Kelly Rister, Lisa Williams, Beth Powers, Pam Gustin, Michelle
Beach, Monique Fennell, Coach Mary Baker

88/Sports



Baseball: kneeling; Steve Hudson, Joe Flowers, Tod Tucker, Joey Smoal, Tony Reeves, and Jimmy Peurifoy.
Standing; Coach Wyman Carter, Richard Fennessy, Phil 0'Quinn, Chip Upchurch, Richard Davis, Jay Buddin, and
Coach Charles Rister ’

Girls Tennis: kneeling; Camie Hughes, Kelly Rister, Terri Grayson, and Mary Ann Hudson. Standing; Dawn Tucker,
Debbie Witsell, Ann Wimberley, Shelley Foster, Rhonda Rister, Leanne Bratton, and Sandy Warren. Not pictured:
Ann Jervey, Coach — Tommy Godwin

Sports/89



Boys Tennis: | to r; Curt Pearcy, Michael Newton, Jimmy Mitchell, Matt Avant, Bud Brown, Lad Ackerman, Jamie
Copeland, Tommy Howard, and Joe Howell, Coach: Kenny Rowe

Softball: | to r; Coach David Crosby, Ferebee Brown, Anne Bowers, Cheryl Davis, Gail Hickman, Lisa Walters,
Karen Brown, Debra Tripp, Robin Berry, Julie Rhode, Betsy Haynes, Coach Red Humphreys, Beth Wilson, Sabre
Bridge, Denise Tripp, Kelly Ordel, Becky Smith, Laynie Hipp, Lisa Williams, Kim Bridge, Debbie Davis, and
Coach Phil Bryan

90/Sports






Mr. Ronald C. Bourgoin
Headmaster

Mrs, Mildred Guess
Secretary

Mr. Weldon Humphreys
Assistant Headmaster

92/Faculty



Esther Hiers

Attended Lander College
Kindergarten Teacher
Enjoys: seafoods, sweets,
Lawrence Welk, football &
basketball games, 6 o'clock
news, baking, reading, &
handwork

Sylvia Warren

B.S. Limestone College,
Graduate work in Early
Childhood Education College of
Charleston

Kindergarten Teacher

Enjoys: Salads, chocolate,
sports events, specials, Family,
sewing, reading, & cooking

Paula H. Bridge

B.S. Baptist College

1st Grade Teacher

Enjoys: Spaghetti, steak, eag
rolls, going to Carolina football
games, sunning at the beach,
Jjogging, bicycle riding

Betty S. Hydrick

B.A. Lander College

Teaches 2nd Grade

Enjoys: steak, hot fudge sundae,
any sports program, going to
sports events, & reading

Carolyn C. Powers

B.A. Columbia College,
attended Baylor Univ., Citadel,
Clemson, USC

1st Grade Teacher

Enjoys: anything chocolate or
lemon, Little House on the
Prarie, reading, & golf

Benna S. Bennett

B.S. Carson-Newman College
Teaches 2nd Grade

Enjoys: all food, Little House
on the Prarie, & tennis




Faculty

JoAnn Mathis

B.S. Coker College & William
and Mary

Third Grade Teacher .

Enjoys: all seafood, Sixty
Minutes, reading, & needlework

Betty P. Black

A.B. Coker College, Medical
“Univ,

Third Grade Teacher

Enjoys: steak, seafood, sweets,
music of all kinds, plays, but
hate soap-operas! golf, club
work, choir, & taxing children!

Dorothy Beach

B.A. Columbia College
Teaches 4th Grade

Enjoys: chocolate candy,
Charlie Hall and the weather, &
camping

May Goodwin

B.A. Columbia College
Teaches 4th Grade

Enjoys: seafood, desserts, news,
reading, & sports events

Myrtle Spell

Columbia Commercial
College, A.A. North Greenville
Jr. College, B.A. Furman
University

5th Grade Teacher

Enjoys: steak, toss salad, Sixty
Minutes, The Paper Chase,
crewel, & reading

Nan Fripp Steadman

B.A. Coker College

5th Grade Teacher

Enjoys: fried chicken,
chocolate aoodies, MASH,
Sixty Minutes, tennis, bridage,
& needlework



Susan C. Nettles

B.A. Clemson University
Teaches 6th grade reading &
spelling, 6th & 7th grade
language, Yearbook Sponsor
Enjoys, spaghetti, steak, Alice,
MASH, sewing, reading, &
swimming

W. Gerald Polk

B.S. Newberry College, U.S.C.
Allendale

Teaches 6th grade reading &
spelling, 6th & 7th grade
science, Band Director

Enjoys: BBQ ribs, pork chops,
MASH, Barnaby Jones, golf, &
fishing

p— y

Helen H. Riddle

B.A. Columbia College

7th grade reading & spellina,
6th & 7th grade Social Studies
teacher

Cheerleader Sponsor

Enjoys: seafood, Alice, Love
Boat, Carter Country, Sixty
Minutes, bridge, & sports events

Betty Jane Brown

B.S. Columbia College

7th grade reading & spelling,
6th & 7th grade math teacher
Enjoys: seafood, shrimp,
watermelon, grapes, Sixty
Minutes, 3's Company, Alice,
jogging, & watching football

Mary Baker

B.A. Coker College, M.A.
Univ. of North Carclina at
Greensboro

Teaches S.C. History, Civics,
& Government, J.V. & Varsity
Girls' Basketball Coach
Enjoys: seafood, Sixty Minutes,
MASH, basketball, waterskiing,
swimming, tennis, reading, &
music

Sidney R. Hendren
B.S. Gardner Webb College,
N.C.S5.U,

Teaches chemistry, senior math
& geometry ;
Enjoys: Nova, Masterpiece
Theater, il painting,
sketching, bicyeling, running,
radio control aircraft, hunting,
people, and dislikes liver &
cheese




Janis K. Blocker

B.A. Baptist College, working
on Masters Degree in English at
the Citadel

Teaches 9th & 11th grade
Enalish, 12th grade typing
Warhawk & Broadcast Club
Spohsor

Enjoys: $20,000 Pyramid, Sixty
Minutes, Phil Donehue,
gardening, reading, Elder in
Presbyterian Church

Weldon Humphreys

B.A. Erskine College

Teaches pre-Algebra &
Physical Science

Athletic Director, J.V. &
Varsity Boys' Basketball Coach
Enjoys: Quincy, Barnaby Jones,
sports, seafood, steak, tennis,
golf, & fishing

David A. Crosby

B.S. The Citadel

Teaches Biclogy, Earth
Science, & Physical Science
Head Baseball & Assistant J.V.
& Varsity Football Coach
Enjoys: fresh vegetables,
chicken, potatoes, salads,
fruits, All in the Family, NFL &
college football, any
athletically inclined event

Philip R. Bryan

B.S. The Citadel, M.A.
Appalachian State University
Teaches World History, U.S.
History, & Economics

Head Football & Softball
Coach

Enjoys: all foods, Star Trek,
sailing, & running

Jo Ann R. Liles

B.A. Columbia College,
graduate study at Indiana
University & Georgia State
University i
Teaches 8th grade English &
11th grade Psychology

Junior Class Sponsor

Enjoys: shrimp, fresh
vegetables, pro-football games,
golf tournaments, Little House
on the Prairie, singing, reading,
& playing golf

Cynthia Shook Turnock

B.S. College of Charleston,
working on Masters Degree at
College of Charleston
Teaches Algebra I, II, &
Geometry

Junior Class Sponsor

Enjoys: strawberries, bananas,
steak, Battlestar Gallactica,
Sixty Minutes, Nova, running,
cake decorating, & dancing




Betty Linder

B.A. Coker College

Teaches 10th & 12th grade
English, & 12th grade typing
Sponsors Senior Class &
National Honor Society
Enjoys: seafood, Sixty Minutes,
MASH, specials like National
Geographic presents, sewing, &
reading

Patricia Hopper

B.S. Auburn University,
working on M.A. at The Citadel
Teaches French I & II,
Psychology vs. Government
Enjoys: lobster, wine, MASH,
The Paper Chase, tennis,
guitar, needlework

 Faculty

Peagy P. Smoak

B.A. Furman University
Teaches U.S. History

Enjoys: Chinese food, crepes,
desserts, movies, basketball
games, Sixty Minutes, bottle
collecting, antiques, reading, &
cross-stitch

Joann N. Wimberley

B.S. University of Georgia,
graduate work at Carolina,
Clemson, & Wofford
Teaches 12th grade
composition & 11th grade
Psychology

Sponsors Student Government

& Tennis

Enjoys: shrimp, ice cream,
news, gardening, tennis, &
reading

Lillian F. Griffith

Library Science & Education
Univ. of Utah, Clemson
University .

Story Hour and Library
Science K=12

Enjoys: seafood, steak, tossed
salad, lemon pie, Family,
Charlie's Angels, Barnaby
Jones, cooking, handicrafts,
decorating, reading, music, &
poetry

Lee H. Evans

Limestone College

Teaches most subjects on all
grade levels.

Enjoys: stealk, fried chicken,
salads, Little House on the
Prairie, Walt Disney, Reading,
& Sewing



98/Faculty



— RN I

o =

S A
pSE =

e,
el
IR

-—

©

Classes/99




=

tan

el

1ors

100/Sen



S
o
Q

B

eih

obin Berry

R

Seniors/101



102/Seniors



Seniors/103



104/Seniors



Sehiors/105



106/ Seniors



Seniors/107



108/Seniors



Seniors/109



110/Seniors



~ Tod Tucker

Seniors/111



112/Seniors



; J.V. Scorekeeper 4

JOHN MCDOWE

Annual Staff 2, 3, 4;
Chorus 1; Derby Day 1

MAX DIEDRICH DAVIS: Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Most
OQutstanding Musician 2, Most Valuable Musician 3,
Concert Award 3, Vice-President 2, Band Captain 4;
Golf 1, 2; Powderpuff Cheerleader 4; Derby Day
Contestant 2,4

RICHARD GLENN DAVIS JR.: Football 2, 3, 4; MVP
Award 3, Co-Captain 4; Baseball 1, 2, 3, 4; Basketball
1,2, 3,4; All-Tou nent Award 2 Co-Captain 4;
Warhawk Staff 1, 2, 3,4; Assistant Sports Editor 1, 2;
Sports Editor 3, 4; Powde"’p"u f Cheerleader 3, 4; Derby
Day Contestant 2, 4; Senior Superlative

HAROLD WALLACE DEAN JR.: Powderpuff Announcer

PERRY WOOD HIOTT Footba

1, 2, 3, 4; Class Vice-President
Scholar 4; NEDT Merit Winner 1;
Program Participant 4; Powderpuff

ANGELA ANNE HOFF: Warhawk S

BONNIE SUE HOLLOMAN: Band
1; Derby Day 1, 2; Softball-4; P
Spirits of '76 1, 2 >

Valdosta Hi"gh_: 5
Powderpuff Queen Candi

WILLIAM GARY KOGER: Varsity Footba‘ll: 4; J
Basketball 1, 2; Track 4; Powderpuff Queen Candidate

" Seniors/113




: Transferred from Colleton High
_ Derby Day Cuntesta"n '2‘

hool Maryland 1978; waderpuff
tball 4; Sportmanship A
am 4; Baseba[l 4

ISSA MERRILYN LYONS: Broadcasting Club 3,
owderpuff Queen Escort 4

ap
All-Tourna
4; Chorus 1;
Superlative

S

CHER: Band 1, 2, 3,
in3,4;

'MARY CARROLL TEI
Scorei<eeper 3; Varsity

rekegper 4; News aia_er
3"&»40 Chorus 1; Derby Day

BBILU PADGE?’

| Baskeiball L Tenms 4 Golf 1; P
i Improved 3, Co -

Vice-President 1; P.C. S
Cheerleader 3 4

Staff 4; Home
2; Derby Da:

WALTER CURTI P

HDMAS OWENS WESTBURY JR.: Transferre
1977; Football 3, 4; Baseball 4; Derby Day 4;
wderpuff Announcer 4

KENNETH 1
~ President 3;

: Qt@een
n Scholar 3; Wofford Scholar; NHS Pres

4: Powde?puf_f 3,4 i

ootball 2, 3; Baseball 2, 3, 4;
iness Manager 4




Senior Superlatives
Mr. And Miss Warhawk

Alison Guess And Tod Tucker

Senior Superlatives/115



Most
Promising

Cindy Flowers and Curt Pearcy

Most Inventive

Cindy Socha and Scott Bagnal

116/Senior Superlatives



Most Conscientious

Rhonda Rister And Tod Tucker

Most Congenial

Bobbilu Padgett and Michael Newton

Senior Superlatives/117



Most Athletic

Miss DAR

Ferebee Brown

118/Senior Superlatives



Juniors

PRESIDENT

Chris Fralick

V. PRESIDENT

Bonnie Philips
SECRETARY

Cheryl Carroll
TREASURER

Nancy Black
BUSINESS MANAGER
Gaby Covington

Chuck Babb
Sonya Bennett
Nancy Black
Leanne Bratton

Jerry Breland
Shannon Bruce
Jay Buddin
Doug Camburn

Cheryl Carroll
Tammy Carroll
John Carter

Pam Chewning

Juniors/119



120/Juniors

Gaby Covington
Ida Crosby
Frieda Davis
Erik Fender

Richard Fennessy

Joe Flowers

Chris Fralick

Johnny Graham
Debbie Garrison
Beth Hiers
Todd Hilton

Steve Hudson
Bill Johns
Steve Kight
Chris Langdale




Kim Miller
Betty Nettles
Gwen Owens
Bill Padgett

Joy Padgett
Jimmy Peurifoy

Bonnie Phillips
Tony Reeves

David Simmens
Lance Snyder

John Tennant
Craig Trefny
Chip Upchurch
Skip Utsey

Sandy Warren

Ann Wimberley
Debbie Witsell
David Woodard

Juniors/121



quhomores

122/Sophomores

Rosemary Bailey
Scott Bailey
Marie Bennett
Nancy Bishop

Greg Black
Abbie Boatwright
Kim Bridge
George Brown

Walter Carmichael
Jamey Copeland
Lesa Craven

Skip Cummings

Debbie Davis
Cathy Deloach
David Dodd
David Dulaney



Greg Dyches
Ann Erwin
William Farish
Scott Fennessy

Nicole Garris

- Todd Goodwin
Terry Grayson
Stephany Griffin

Shane Griffith
Scott Grooms

Mona Gunnels
Betsy Haynes

Laynie Hipp
Bill Hudson

Melissa Johnston
John Kinard

Sophomores/123



124/Sophomores

Jim Linder
Mary McLeod
Dwight Mitchell
Austin Moore

Kellie Ordel
Patti Robertson
Sandy Rogers
Ginny Sams

Becky Smith
Bruce Spell
Jimmy Syfrett
Dawn Tucker

Kathy Walker
Lisa Walters
Cynthia White
Ginger Williams

Lisa Williams
Beth Wilson




Freshmen

President — Jamie Smoak
Vice Pres. — Walter Hiott
Sec.-Treas, — Tara Hudson

Todd Babb
Rhonda Bailey
Greg Barnes
Michelle Beach

David Bennett
Kevin Bennett
Ann Black
Neyle Black

Derral Blocker
Teri Bowman
Richard Breland
Debbie Carroll

Freshmen/125



126/Freshmen

Rusty Craven
Johnny Cummings
Cheryl Davis
Marlk Davis

Scott Dean

Mark Eley

Elaine Flowers
Sheldon Girardeau

Candace Goodwin

Gary Headden

Steven Headden

Walter Hiott
Beth Howard
Mary Ann Hudsen




Tara Hudson
Camie Hughes
John Hydrick
David Justice

Bubs McLaine
Mark McRoy
Jimmy Mitchell
Carcline Murray

Jerry Polk

Kelly Rister
Robbie Robertson
Amy Sauls

Jamie Simmons
Jamie Smoal
Johnny Smoak
Mark Socha

Davie Strickland
Gina Tuten
Laura Ann Tuten
Jane Ulmer

Madison Utsey
Billy Varn
Sallie Ware

Freshmen/127



Jill Allen

Lisa Andrews
Steve Ashley
Jodi Baggett

Bubba Bishop

Jerri Blakeman

James Brown
Russell Brown
Trent Copeland
Bert Crosby

Scott Crosby
Anne Dodd
Luke Erwin
Paige Farish

128/8th Grade



Donna Farrell
Monique Fennell
Bubba Fort
Lesley Foster

Melissa Fulton

Deni Godley

Cal Griffin

Pam Gustin
Melinda Hawkins
Shawne Headden
Rhonda Johns

Dowl Knight
Steven Knight
Stephanie Langdale
Dargan Moore

8th Grade/129



130/8th Grade

Keith McRoy
Gale Nettles
Phyllis O'Quinn
Beth Powers

Richard Reeves
Robbie Reeves
Scott Rizer
Becky Sams

Richie Schlesser
Rhonda Smoak
Lisa Still

Brantley Strickland

Vicki Strickland
Roger Thomas
Robert Utsey
James Walker

Paulette Warren
Cissy Watson
Tammy Wood
Tandy Young

Philip McNair




Grade Seven

Randy Addison
Glenn Beach
Kenny Beebe
John Bennett

President — Karen Ray

Vice Pres. — Todd Hudson

Secretary — Angela Southard

Treasurer — Gwen Murdaugh

Reporters — Carmen Long
Grace Ann Mitchell

John Bryan

Benjy Black
VYan Boynton
Todd Buddin

Missy Carter

Jody Crider

Vic Crosby
Rodney Cummings

7th Grade/131



132/7th Grade

Carter Goodwin
Laura Goodwin
Paige Grayson
Ann Herndon

Kristie Hoff

Lesli Howell
Todd Hudson
Vicky Jones

Carmen Long
Lori Maddox

Grace Ann Mitchell

Mary Mitchell

Gwen Murdaugh
Brad McMillan
Winky McWhirter
Grover Owens




Karen Ray
Allison Reeves
Joey Ritter
Lisa Rogers.

Marion Sauls
Jenny Savela
Kathleen Simmons
Robin Simmons

- Tammy Smyly
Angela Southard
David Strickland
Debra Thomas

Jennifer Thomas
Angie Valentine
Chet Varnadoe
Bernard Walker

Randy Warren
Suzanne White
Karen Young

7th Grade/133




Grade
Six

President — Melanie Easterlin
Vice Pres. — Allison Dyches
Secretary — Marsha McGinnis
Treasurer — Jennie Padgett
Reporters — Cathy Sams

Lisa Avant

Richard Addison
Bill Altman
Lisa Avant
Beebe Cook

Joey Craven
Lara Craven
Beth Crosby
Darlene Crosby

Allison Dyches
Melanie Easterlin
Yvette Floyd
Darryl Fort

Robbie Free
Ben Graham
Kristin Gray
Stacy Headden

134/6th Grade




Kevin Hinton
Kim Hiott

Lynn Hudson
Ray Hudson

Jodi Johnston
Scott Langdale
Wendy Mimms
Kim Moody

Marsha McGinnis
Sallie Neal
Jennie Padgett
Lynn Peters

Shan Pye
Prissy Ramsey
Ronnie Reeves
David Ritter

6th Grade/135



Angela Rogers
Cathy Sams
Todd Sauls
Pam Smyly

Bert Snyder
Kim Stanley
Amy Stokes
Bryan Sudduth

Susan Thomas
Keith Warren
Bubba Williams
Ned Willis

Donna Wilson
Rob Young

136/6th Grade



President — Billy Howell
Vice Pres, — Danny Beach
Secretary — Kim Headden
Treasurer — Jill Griffin

Matthew Addison
Penny Altman
Jeff Balish
Danny Beach

Marshall Bennett
Scarlet Boatwright
Greg Bryan

Cindy Carter

Angie Carr
Kristie Connelly
Connie Craven
Jodi Crosby

5th Grade/137



138/5th Grade

Mary Kate Dean
Chris Dodd
David Easterlin
Dianne Flowers

David Glenn
Heath Griffith
Jill Griffin
Mary Gustin

Sara Gustin

Brett Handegan
Kim Headden
Michelle Headden

Laurette Hinton
Henry Hiott

Jimmy Hiott
Lori Hiott

Scott Hiott
Duke Hipp
Donna Hoats
Kip Hooker




Billy Howell
Alice Humphries
George Johnson
Deanne Jones

Cindy Kinard
Michelle Lasseter
Michelle Morris
Carole Ann McCants

Sandy McClure
Tuck McConnell
Brown McLeod
Chuck McMillan

Robert McNair
Brian Reeves
Skeeter Reeves
Billy Ritter

Sherrie Rizer
Johnny Rodgers
Tiwana Sanford
Kristy Smoak

Sonja Smoak
Ward Ulmer
Caroline Werntz
Richie Wood

5th Grade/139



Grade
F l;ﬂonica Avant
our Nicky Britt

Heather Bryan
Chris Carter
Clint Chewning
Melanie Crosby
Stacey Crosby

Madison Farrell
Stephanie Grant
John Hamilton
Kelly Hichman
Seth Hiott

Robbie Hogan
Louann Hudson
Michelle Hughes
Robin Jones
Kiki Kinard

Sean Knight

Carla Lawsen

George Long

Mary Frances McConnell
Melody MecGinnis

130j4th Grade




Traci Warren
Bud Williams
Ricky Wilson
Kevin Young

Scott Moody
Shawn Murphee
Johnnie Neal
Karen Nettles
Leslie Padgett

Stephen Padgett
Bart Phillips
Debbie Powers
Sherry Rhode
Will Rogers

Thomas Rowe
Kerri Seigler
Gene Simmons
Kim Simmons
Brian Strickland

Helana Strickland
Jaymie Strickland
Paul Stroupe
Natalie Thompson
Marc Warren

4th Grade/141



Grade
Three

Jodi Addison
Tammy Beach
Becky Bennett
Elizabeth Biggers
Chad Brightwell

Bill Craven
Karen Craven
Jefferey Crider
Benji Crosby
Shawna Davis

Tammy Driggers
James Farrell
Scott Fennell
Jamie Gahagan
Amy Goehring

Allen Gustin
Benjie Herndon
Billy Ray Herndon
Toby Hinton
Cecilia Hiott

Matt Hiott
Mike Hiott
Wendy Hiott
Toni Hooker

142/3rd Grade



Ward Lee Hooker
Ashley Hudson
Amy Humphreys
Caroline Linder
Wendy Litchfield

Willie Morris
Robbie Murdaugh
Lane McLeod
Pattie O'Bryant
Brantley Padgett

Scott Pellum
Jason Reeves
Chris Rowe
Sandy Sanders
Carmen Sauls

Christy Schneider
Dee Ann Simmons
Cindy Smith
Lynn Smith
Catherine Trefny

Net Turner
Joy Walker
Michael Warren

3rd Grade/143



Sec__qnd__ Grade

Kevin Beach
Barbara Brand
Barbara Bratton
Tammy Byrd
Shelley Carson

Jennifer Chipukites
Scott Craven
Tracey Craven

Jay Crosby

Pamela Crosby

Wayne Crosby
Christy Dandridge
Jay Deloach
Renee Dennis
Christy Dopson

Allan Dulaney
Kim Fennell
Todd Fennell
Tina Garris
Amy Gentry

Scott Givens
Scott Glenn
Jeff Grant
Chris Greene
Jill Hiott

Roxy Hutchinson
Bubba Jones
Jimmy McCants
Christy Mimms
Mary Morris

144/2nd Grade



Allison Nettles
Bert Reeves

Tracey Reeves
Michael Ritter
Leha Robertson

Stacey Robertson
Lesi Rodgers
Trey Seigler
Daryl Smoak
Chris Smoaks

Steve Smyly
Dorie Stackhouse
David Steedley
Tammy Steedly
Christy Steele

Brian Thomas
Christine Trefny
Kenneth Varnadoe
Emily Warren
Toni Wilson

2nd Grade/145



First Grade

Jason Abreo
Grayson Altman
Allyson Bridge
Chad Britt
Angie Broach

Craig Brown
Philip Bryan
Jamie Bryan
Allen Butler
Butch Calvert

Whit Carter
Kevin Crosby
Michelle Crosby
Amy Dandridge
Jason Dandridge

Kenny Dantzler
Chris Drawdy
Allison Fennell
Matt Free
Heather Gahagan

Beth Gaskin
Jennifer Gerard
Allen Goehring
Keri Holmes
Robbie Hooker

146/1st Grade




Claire Johnson
Heath Jones
Kevin Litchfield
Jerry Olman
Steven Owens

Ann Padgett
Sarah Padgett
Stacey Padgett
Melodie Pearce
Jamie Ritter

Scott Schlesser
Kara Smith

Michael Smith
Connie Smoal
Sammy Smutz

Julie Stamper
Trey Stanley
Brandi Strickland
Kim Strickland
Stephen Stroupe

Tara Ulmer
Manning Unger
Eric Warren
Cam Werntz
Donice Williams

1st Grade/147



Kindergarten

Robby Baggett
Opal Benton
Andrea Bishop
Everett Bootle
Chris Brand

Drew Brightwell
Amy Bryan

Bo Carson
Misty Carter
Shelley Carter

Melissa Craven
Suzie Crosby
Kim Driggers
Sonya Easterlin
Barry Farrell

Mark Garfinkle
Doug Garris
Debra Glenn
Tim Godwin
Allison Goehring

Kenneth Greenwell
Kristin Gwinn
Jamie Handegan
Cindy Hickman
Asher Howell

Michelle Jones
Wes Jones

Jenni Kaye
Jeannette Mixson
Nikki Moore

148/Kindergarten



Shane Walker
Landis Williams
Michelle Woodard

Lee McConnell
Reaves McLeod
Young McWhirter
Mickey O'Quinn
Edward Oswald

Shannon Pellum
Nicole Ray
Matt Rentz
Gary Rhode
Doug Robinson

Toby Silber
Andy Smith
Kevin Smoak
Cameron Thomas
Charla Valentine

Kindergarten/149



150/Candids




ids/151

Cand






%
-

e

M




154/Beauties

Miss Talon




Miss Junior

A o

e Gmny Sams

Beauties/155



156/Beauties

reshman

Lesley Foster






158/Ads

Clyde 0. Ackerman
Auburn Bridge
C.J. Deloach, Jr.
J.F. Flowers
William T. Howell
Lee Ray Moody
Gerald C. Smoak
John Tennant, Jr.
David Hiott
Johnny Johnston
Allen Gustin
Kevin Campbell

Peden MclLeod

PATRONS

Donald H. Fraser

H. Wayne Unger
George Cone

L.L. Erwin

James A, vonlehe
B. Ray Woodard
A.J. Ulmer

W.J. McLeod

W. Mullins McLeod
Paul Siegel

Mr. & Mrs. R.C. Bourgoin
William Fender

B.C. Phillips









AL HOME ~

- PHONE 538-5408




DY OYN
YO DA A

108 S. Walter St.
~ Walterboro

e e
= DICTIRE SIORE,

- Gel'éon_ Htpp Inc.

162/Ads




Compliments of

PYE'S RECREATION




Safe Deﬁénu?%fe




New & Used

Cars & Trucks

. - :
& .ySafecd Service . =

~549-5881

- 549-5582

- 549-5583

‘Our men bring more than tools and
micals ... t’hey_ bring knowledge and care. -

e TR T o v

~‘ | “NOVIT’S FASHION SHOP b
sl © NOVIT-SIEGEL DEPT. STORE

7

L— ea o | ' H & D SUPERMARKET

: Open 7 Days a Week
e TN 549-5616 106 Hampton - Ads/165




166/Ads




M. MURRAY
IS KINARD, O

STATE FARM




[omorrow Is Here!
ou’ve graduated. And now you're looking for a solid future.
" Come get acquainted with the people at Stevens and choose from hundreds of
hallenging textile job opportunities for men and women.

With Stevens, vou're part of one of America’s leading textile manufacturers. A
ou're helping to produce some of the finest textiles in the world — from high fashi
ght up to astronauts’ space suits.

Contact the Personnel Department at the Stevens Plant most convenient to y

nd get ready for tomorrow!
J.P Stevens &Co.,, In

83 plants in 8 states
An Egual Opportunity Employer

-

WALTERBORO AUTO ELECTRIC

Dial 549-2509 Hwy. 15N.
Sales and Service
Generators and Starters
Wholesale and Retail  For auto — track — tractor
Complete line of Delco and Autolite ignition parts Wrecker Service

GIRARDEAU GLASS AND MIRROR CO.

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
STORE FRONTS AND DOORS — WINDOW GLASS —
MIRRORS — SAFETY GLASS — SLIDING GLASS DOORS —
INSULATED GLASS — TUB ENCLOSURES — PLEXI-
GLASS — AUTO GLASS, INSURANCE WORK
ALUMINUM WINDOW REPLACEMENT

EMERGENCIES — PHONE 549-7885

1102 NORTH JEFFERIES BLVD. PHONE 549-7498
168/Ads



4
a
=
<{
=
i)
w
L=
-~
«
=
O.
o
=




THE HEAD SHED

549-2290
336 East Washington Street
Walterboro, S.C.







| SWEAT PONTIAC
THE LEMON TREE BUICK AND JOHN DEERE
GMC TRUCKS

Rt. 2 Box 96BC
Lemon Road
boro, S.C

JOHN DEERE




Ads/173




s Highway, Walt

‘HAMBURGERS
ONION RINGS

- 'Thé Rexall Store
: 549-5211

. Dial 549-1403

z

After Hours

el 549-7070  549-1187
~ orders : e

| 174/Ads




Service Banking e SRR g
Two Convenient n et TN %aﬁ
erboro Locations = o e

112 Bells Highway Phone 549-2571 200 Washington St.

175/Ads




 Hair Styli

- Skin Center

176/Ads




MOTOR BIKE SERVICE AND SALES

Improve your gas mileage.

SOUTHERN GRAIN STORAGE

Jack E. Cummings, Own
Post Office Box 62
RUFFIN, SOUTIT CAROLIN

v MOTOBECANE
The Effortless Bicycle

*Howmusonco, i mony shens Cracs

Compliments of

THE PRESS AND STA DA D IVANHOE BOTTLE SHOP LTD.

Ivanhoe Shopping Center
Walterboro, S.C.

Adsf177










Dodge Trucks

Hampton St.




IVANHOE
SHOPPING
CENTER

549-1221
Walterboro, S.C.

We hope you do all those exciting

and wonderful things with your life.

But join us in planning carefully for
energy in the future. SCE&G

181/Ads



182/Ads







Compliments
of

WALTERBOR COLLETON COUNTY

TON COMMISSION




n't Buy a Better Burger
nywhere!! ;




Baker, Mary — 87, 88, 95, 98
Beach, Dorothy — 94
Bennett, Benna S. — 93
Black, Betty P. — 94

Blocker, Janic K. — 26, 29, 96, 98
Bourgoin, Ronald C. — 92, 98
Bridge, Paula H. — 93

Brown, Betty Jane — 95
Bryan, Philip R. — 96, 98
Crosby, David A. — 96, 98
Evans, Lee H. — 97

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Abreo, Jason — 146
Addison, Jodi — 142
Addison, Matthew — 33, 137
Addison, Randy — 32, 131
Addison, Richard — 33, 134
Allen, Jill — 128

Altman, Bill — 134

Altman, Grayson — 142
Altman, Penny — 137
Andrews, Lisa — 32, 128
Arney, Melanie — 43, 44, 100, 152, 154
Ashley, Steve — 86, 128
Avant, Lisa — 134

Avant, Monica — 140

BEEBBEBBBBBBBBBBBBBEEE

Babb, Chuck — 119

Babb, Todd — 125

Baggett, Jodi — 25, 33, 128
Baggett, Robby — 148

Bagnal, Scott — 18, 40, 41, 100, 150
Bailey, Rhonda — 32, 125
Bailey, Rosemary — 32, 122
Bailey, Scott — 32, 122

Balish, Jeff — 137

Barnes, Greg — 32, 125
Beach, Beth — 29, 101

Beach, Danny — 137

Beach, Glenn — 86, 88, 131
Beach, Kevin — 144

Beach, Michelle — 27, 28, 88, 125
Beach, Tammy — 142

Beebe, Kenny — 33, 131

Bell, Jeff — 87, 101

Bennett, Becky — 142
Bennett, David — 32, 125
Bennett, John — 32, 131
Bennett, Kevin — 86, 125
Bennett, Marie — 122

Bennett, Marshall — 137
Bennett, Sonya — 119

Benton, Opal — 148

Berry, Robin — 29, 30, 90, 101
Biggers, Elizabeth — 142
Bishop, Bubba — 86, 90, 128
Bishop, Lynn — 148

Bishop, Nancy — 122

Black, Ann — 125

Black, Benji — 32, 86, 88, 131
Black, Greg — 122

Black, Nancy — 119

Black, Neyle — 125

Blakeman, Jerry — 128
Blocker, Derral — 125
Boatwright, Abbie — 122
Boatwright, Scarlet — 137
Bootle, James — 148

Bowers, Anne — 42, 43, 44, 90, 101, 153, 154
Bowman, Teri — 32, 33, 125
Boynton, Van — 131

Brand, Barbara — 144

Brand, Christopher — 148
Bratton, Barbara — 144
Bratton, Leanne — 44, 87, 89, 119
Breland, Jerry — 119

Breland, Richard — 125

186/Index

Faculty Index

Goodwin, May — 94

Griffith, Lillian F. — 19, 97

Guess, Mildred — 92

Hendren, Sidney R. — 95

Hiers, Esther — 93

Hopper, Patricia — 97
Humphreys, Weldon — 87, 92, 96
Hydrick, Betty 5. — 96

Liles, JoAnn R. — 96

Linder, Betty — 97

General Index

Bridge, Allyson — 146

Bridge, Kim — 122

Bridge, Scott — 35, 140
Bridges, Sabre — 90

Brightwell, Andrew — 148
Brightwell, Chad — 142

Britt, Chad — 146

Britt, Nicky — 140

Broach, Angela — 146

Brown, Craig — 146

Brown, Ferebee — 26, 33, 90, 102
Brown, George — 22, 33, 122
Brown, James — 128

Brown, Karen — 42, 44, 90, 102
Brown, Russell — 86, 128
Bruce, Shannon — 119

Bryan, Amy — 148

Bryan, Greg — 137

Bryan, Heather — 140

Bryan, Jamie — 146

Bryan, John — 131

Bryan, Phillip — 146

Buddin, Jay — 87, 89, 119, 150
Buddin, Tod — 37, 88, 131
Butler, Allen — 146

Byrd, Johnny — 102

Byrd, Tammy — 144

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCieeeee

Camburn, Douglas — 90, 119
Carmichael, Walter — 122
Carr, Angie — 137

Carroll, Cheryl — 22, 25, 119
Carroll, Debbie — 125

Carroll, Tammy — 28, 87
Carson, Shelley — 144
Carter, Chris — 140

Carter, Cindy — 137

Carter, John — 44, 119
Carter, Missy — 131

Carter, Misty — 148

Carter, Shelley — 148

Carter, Stephen — 146
Chewning, Clint — 140
Chewning, Pam — 28, 87, 119
Chipukites, Jennifer — 144
Cockfield, Sherri — 102
Connelly, Kristie — 137

Cook, Beebe — 134
Copeland, Jamey — 44, 90, 122, 151
Copeland, Trent — 19, 88, 128
Covington, Gaby — 27, 28, 119, 120, 152, 155
Craven, Billy Ray — 142
Craven, Connie — 137
Craven, Joey — 134

Craven, Karen — 142

Craven, Lara — 32, 134
Craven, Lesa — 122

Craven, Melissa — 148
Craven, Rusty — 86, 126
Craven, Scott — 144

Craven, Tracey — 144, 151
Crider, Jeffrey — 142

Crider, Jody — 88, 131
Crosby, Benji — 142

Crosby, Bert — 33, 128
Crosby, Beth — 134

Crosby, Darlene — 134

Mathis, JoAnn — 94

Nettles, Susan C. — 22, 23, 24, 95
Polk, Gerald W. — 33, 34, 35, 95
Powers, Carolyn C. — 93

Riddle, Helen H. — 95

Smoak, Peggy P. — 97

Spell, Myrtle — 94

Steadman, Nan Fripp — 94
Turnock, Cynthia — 96

Warren, Sylvia — 93

Wimberley, Joann N. — 18, 97

Crosby, lda — 120

Crosby, Jay — 144, 151
Crosby, Jodi — 137

Crosby, Melanie — 140
Crosby, Michelle — 146
Crosby, Pamela — 144
Crosby, Ricky — 86

Crosby, Scott — 128

Crosby, Stacy — 140

Crosby, Susan — 148

Crosby, Vie — 131

Crosby, Wayne — 144
Cummings, Johnny — 86, 126
Cummings, Rodney — 33, 131
Cummings, Skip — 18, 19, 122, 123

DDDDLDDDDDEDODDDDDDDDED

Dandridge, Amy — 146

Dandridge, Christy — 144

Dandridge, Jason — 146

Dantzler, Samuel Kenneth — 146

Davis, Cheryl — 32, 90, 126

Davis, Debbie — 32, 87, 90, 44, 122

Davis, Diedrich — 33, 103

Davis, Freida — 42, 44, 120

Davis, Richard — 26, 28, 42, 44, 86, 87, 89, 103,
150, 151

Davis, Mark — 86, 88, 126

Davis, Shawna — 142

Dean, Hal — 103

Dean, Mary Kate — 138

Dean, Scott — 126

Deloach, Cathy — 32, 33, 122

Deloach, Jay — 144

Dennis, Renee — 144

Dodd, Anne — 128

Dodd, Chris — 138

Dodd, David — 122

Dopson, Christy — 144

Drawdy, Christopher — 146

Driggers, Kimberley — 148

Driggers, Tammy — 142

Dulaney, Allen — 144

Dulaney, David — 122, 151

Dyches, Allison — 103, 134

Dyches, Greg — 86, 123, 151

Dyches, Lisa — 41, 42, 44

EECEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Easterlin, David — 138
Easterlin, Melanie — 134
Easterlin, Sonya — 148
Eley, Mark — 86, 88, 126
Erwin, Ann — 123

Erwin, Luke — 86, 128

FFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF

Farrell, Barry — 148
Farrell, Donna — 32, 129
Farrell, James — 142
Farrell, Madison — 140
Farish, Paige — 128

Farish, William — 123
Fender, Eric — 120
Fennell, Kim — 144
Fennell, Monique — 88, 129



Fennell, Sandra Allison — 146

Fennell, Scott — 142

Fennell, Todd — 144

Fennessy, Richard — 41, 44, 86, 89, 120
Fennessy, Scott — 123

Flowers, Cindy — 87, 104

Flowers, Dianne — 138

Flowers, Elaine — 88, 126, 150, 152, 156
Flowers, Joe — 37, 44, 87, 89

Floyd, Yvette — 134

Fort, Bubba — 86, 88, 129

Fort, Darryl — 134

Foster, Lesley — 32, 129, 153, 156
Foster, Shelley — 40, 41, 44, 87, 89, 104
Fralick, Chris — 18, 19, 86, 119, 120, 150
Free, Matt — 146

Free, Robbie — 134

Fulton, Melissa — 32, 129

GGGGGGGGGGGGEGGGGGGEEE

Gahagan, Jamie — 142
Garfinkle, Mark — 148

Garris, Douglas — 148
Garris, Nicole — 32, 123, 151
Garris, Tina — 144, 151
Garrison, Debbie — 28, 120
Gentry, Amy — 144
Girardeau, Shelton — 86, 88, 126
Givens, Scott — 144

Glenn, David — 138

Glenn, Debra Ann — 148
Glenn, Scott — 144

Godley, Denise — 129
Godwin, Timothy Lynn — 148
Goehring, Allison — 148
Goehring, Amy — 142
Goodwin, Candace — 32, 126
Goodwin, Carter — 32, 132
Goodwin, Laura — 32, 132
Goodwin, Todd — 123
Graham, Ben — 134

Graham, Johnny — 120
Grant, Jeff — 144

Grant, Stephanie — 140
Gray, Kristin — 134

Grayson, Paige — 32, 132
Grayson, Terry — 23, 88, 89, 123, 151
Greene, Chris — 144
Greenwell, Kenneth — 148
Griffin, Cal — 32, 86, 129
Griffin, Jil — 37, 137, 138
Griffin, Stephany — 32, 33, 42, 123
Griffith, Heath — 138
Griffith, Shane — 123
Grooms, Scott — 32, 123
Guess, Alison — 26, 28, 32, 33, 44
Gunnels, Mona — 32, 43, 123
Gustin, Allen — 142

Gustin, Mary — 138

Gustin, Pam — 88, 129
Gustin, Sara — 138

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

Hamilton, John — 140
Handegan, Brett — 138
Handegan, Jamie — 148
Hawkins, Melinda — 32, 129, 150
Haynes, Betsy — 33, 44, 90, 123, 151
Headden, Gary — 126
Headden, Kim — 137; 138
Headden, Michelle — 138
Headden, Scott — 105
Headden, Shawne — 32, 129
Headden, Stacy — 134
Headden, Steven — 126
Herndon, Ann — 132
Herndon, Bill Ray — 142
Hickman, Cindy Clairce — 148
Hickman, Gail — 90, 105
Hickman, Kelly — 140

Hiers, Beth — 28, 42, 120
Hiott, Cecelia — 142

Hiott, Henry — 138

Hiott, Jill — 144

Hiott, Jimmy — 138

Hiott, Kim — 135

Hiott, Lori — 138 Lyons, Lisa — 29, 30, 107
Hiott, Matthew — 142

Hiott, Mike — 142 MCMCMCMCMCMCMCMCMCMC
Hiott, Perry — 45, 86, 105

Hiott, Scott — 138 McCants, Carole Ann — 139
Hiott, Seth — 140 McCants, Jim — 144

Hiott, Walter — 86, 125, 126 McClure, Sandy — 139

Hiott, Wendy — 142 McConnell, Charlotte Lee — 149
Hilton, Todd — 120 McConnell, Mary Frances — 140
Hinton, Kevin — 135 McConnell, Tuck — 139

Hinton, Laurette — 138 McGinnis, Marsha — 134, 135
Hinton, Toby — 142 McGinnis, Melody — 140

Hipp, Duke — 33, 138 McLaine, Bubs — 86, 127

Hipp, Laynie — 18, 19, 32, 90, 123 MclLeod, Brown — 37, 139
Hoats, Donna — 138 McLeod, John — 149

Hoff, Angie — 105 MclLeod, Lane — 143

Hoff, Kristie — 32, 132 MclLeod, Mary Carlisle — 124
Hogan, Robbie — 140 McMillian, Brad — 132
Holloman, Bonnie — 32, 106 McMillan, Chuck — 139
Hooker, Kip — 138 McNair, Philip — 90, 130
Hooker, Toni — 142 McNair, Robert — 139

Hooker, Ward Lee — 143 McRoy, Keith — 130

Howard, Beth — 32, 43, 126 McRoy, Mark — 127

Howell, Asher — 148 McWhirter, Winky — 32, 132
Howell, Billy — 37, 137, 139 McWhirter, Young — 149
Howell, Leslie — 32, 132

Hudson, Ashley — 143 MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM
Hudson, Bill — 123, 151

Hudson, Louann — 140 Macher, Lowell — 33, 107
Hudson, Lynn — 135 Maddox, Lori — 132

Hudson, Mary Ann — 27, 89, 126 Miller, Kim — 26, 28, 121
Hudson, Ray — 33, 135 Mimms, Christy — 144

Hudson, Steve — 86, 87, 89, 120, 150 Mimms, Wendy — 135

Hudson, Tara — 25, 125, 127, 150 Mitchell, Dwight — 88, 124
Hudson, Todd — 86, 88, 131, 132 Mitchell, Grace Ann — 32, 131, 132
Hughes, Camie — 27, 28, 89, 127 Mitchell, Jimmy — 88, 90, 127
Hughes, Michelle — 140 Mitchell, Mary — 88, 132
Humphreys, Alice — 139 Mixson, Katherine — 148
Humphreys, Amy — 143 Moody, Kim — 135

Hutchinson, Roxy — 144 Moody, Scott — 141

Hydrick, John — 86, 88, 37, 127, 150 Moore, Austin — 44, 86, 124

Moore, Dana Nicole — 148
I Moore, Dargan — 88, 129
Morris, Mary — 144, 151

ENRRNRNNNNNNNNNNNNNNRNN] Marris, Michelle — 139
Marris, Willie — 143
Johns, Bill — 33, 120 Murdaugh, Gwen — 131, 132, 32
Johns, Rhonda — 129 Murdaugh, Robbie — 143
Johnson, Claire — 147 Murphee, Shawne — 141
Johnson, George — 139 Murray, Caroline — 127
Johnston, Jodi — 135
Johnston, Melissa — 123 NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Jones, Bubba — 144 9
Jones, Deanne — 139 Neal, Johnnie — 141
Jones, Heath — 147 Neal, Sallie — 135
Jones, Michelle — 148 Nettles, Allison — 145
Jones, Robin — 140 Nettles, Betty — 44, 121
Jones, Vicky — 132 Nettles, Gale — 32, 130
Jones, Wesley — 148 Nettles, Karen — 141
Justice, David — 127 Newton, Michael — 87, 90, 107
KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK C000000000000000000000
Kaye, Jennifer — 148 O'Bryant, Patti — 143
Ketchie, Wesley — 106, 150 Olman, Gerard Christian — 147
Kight, Steve — 86, 120 0'Quinn, Phyllis — 32, 130, 149
Kinard, Cindy — 139 Ordel, Kellie — 32, 124, 151
Kinard, John — 32, 33, 43, 123 Oswald, Edward Godfrey — 149
Kinard, Kiki — 140 Owens, Grover — 88, 132
Knight, Dowl — 129 Owens, Gwen — 121
Knight, Sean — 140 Owens, Steven — 147
Knight, Steve — 129
Koger, Gary — 29, 30, 42, 86, 106, 150 PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL Padgett, Ann Marie — 147
Padgett, Bill — 44, 86, 121
Langdale, Chris — 44, 87, 120 Padgett, Bobbilu — 27, 28, 43, 87, 107
Langdale, Scott — 135 Padgett, Brantley — 143
Langdale, Stephanie — 32, 129 Padgett, Charlton Stacey — 147
Langdale, Tony — 87, 106 Padgett, Jennie — 134, 135
Lasseter, Michelle — 139 Padgett, Joy — 24, 87, 121
Lawson, rla — 140 Padgett, Leslie — 141
Linder, Caroline — 143 Padgett, Sarah Kathleen — 147
L!nder, Jimmy — 124 Padgett, Stephen — 141
Litchfield, Kevin — 147 Pearce, Melodie — 147
Litchfield, Wendy — 143 Pearcy, Curt — 22. 90, 108
Long, Carmen — 32, 33, 131, 132 Pellum, Scott — 143
Long, George — 140 Pellum, Shannon — 149

Index/187



Peters, Lynn — 135

Peurifoy, Jimmy — 45, 89, 121
Phillips, Bart — 141

Phillips, Bonnie — 26, 27, 44, 119, 121
Polk, Jerry — 33, 86, 127

Powers, Beth — 24, 88, 130

Powers, Debbie — 141

Pye, Shan — 135

QQQQQQQEQQAQQQQQRRLJAVQARRQ
RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Ramsey, Prissy — 135

Ray, Karen — 131, 133
Ray, Nicole — 149

Reeves, Allison — 32, 133
Reeves, Bert — 145

Reeves, Brian — 139
Reeves, Jason — 143
Reeves, Richard — 86, 130
Reeves, Robbie — 86, 130
Reeves, Ronnie — 86, 135
Reeves, Skeeter — 139
Reeves, Tracey — 145
Reeves, Tony — 89, 121
Rentz, Matthew — 149
Rhode, Gerald Gary — 149
Rhode, Sherri — 141

Riddle, Carl — 42, 86, 108
Rister, Kelly — 88, 89, 127
Rister, Rhonda — 87, 89, 100, 108
Ritter, Billy — 139

Ritter, David — 135

Ritter, Jamie — 147

Ritter, Joey — 86, 88, 133
Ritter, Michael — 145

Rizer, Carolyn — 44, 108
Rizer, Scott — 86, 130
Rizer, Sherri — 139
Robertson, Bobbie — 44
Robertson, Leha — 145, 151
Robertson, Patti — 124, 151
Robertson, Robbie — 86, 109, 127
Robertson, Stacey — 145
Robinson, Douglas — 149
Robinson, Melissa — 109
Rodgers, Johnny — 33, 139
Rodgers, Lisa — 145
Rogers, Angela — 136
Rogers, Lisa — 32, 133
Rogers, Sandy — 86, 123, 124
Rogers, Will — 141

Rowe, Chris — 143

Rowe, Thomas — 141

555555555555555555S8SS

Sams, Becky — 25, 130

Sams, Cathy — 134, 136

Sams, Ginny — 23, 40, 44, 88, 123, 124, 151,
153, 155

Sanders, Sandy — 143

Sanford, Twiana — 139

Sauls, Amy — 25, 127

Sauls, Carmen — 143

Sauls, Marion — 133

Sauls, Todd — 136

Savela, Jenny — 133

Schlesser, Richie — 33, 130

Schlesser, Scott — 147

Schneider, Christy — 143

Seigler, Kerri — 141

Seigler, Trey — 145

Silber, Michel Tobias — 149

Simmons, David — 89, 121

Simmons, Dee Ann — 143

Simmeons, Gene — 33, 141

Simmons, Jamie — 32, 127

Simmons, Kathleen — 32, 133

Simmons, Kim — 141

Simmons, Robin — 32, 133

Smith, Becky — 33, 87, 90, 124

Smith, Cindy — 143

Smith, Kara Shawn — 147

Smith, Lynn — 143

Smith, Michael Wayne — 147

Smith, Robert — 149

188/Index

Smoak, Connie — 147
Smoak, Daryl — 145

Smoak, Kevin — 148

Smoak, Kristin — 35, 139
Smoak, Jamie — 18, 19, 86, 125, 127
Smoak, Joey — 89, 109, 151
Smoak, Johnnie — 86, 127
Smoak, Rhonda — 130
Smoak, Sonja — 139

Smoaks, Chris — 145

Smutz, Sammy Ray — 147
Smyly, Pam — 136

Smyly, Steve — 145

Smyly, Tammie — 133
Snyder, Bert — 88, 136
Snyder, Lance — 87, 121
Socha, Mark — 86, 88, 127
Socha, Cindy — 26, 17, 109
Southard, Angela — 32, 131, 133
Spell, Bruce — 32, 43, 124
Stackhouse, Dorie — 145
Stamper, Julie — 147
Stanley, Kim — 136

Stanley, Travis — 147
Steadman, Paul — 44, 90, 110, 150
Steedly, David — 145
Steedly, Marsha — 87, 110
Steedly, Tammy — 145
Steele, Christy — 145

Still, Lisa — 130

Stivender, Robin — 110
Stokes, Amy — 32, 136
Strickland, Brandi — 147
Strickland, Brantley — 86, 130
Strickland, Brian — 141
Strickland, David — 127, 133
Strickland, Helena — 141
Strickland, Jamie — 141
Strickland, Kimberley — 147
Strickland, Vicki — 130
Stroupe, Paul — 141

Stroupe, Stephen — 147
Sudduth, Bryan — 136
Syfrett, Jimmy — 32, 43, 124

T T: T

Tennant, Mary — 27, 28, 37, 44, 110

Tennant, John — 26, 86, 87, 121

Thomas, Roger — 86, 130

Thomas, Cameron — 149

Thomas, Brian — 145

Thomas, Susan — 136

Thomas, Jennifer — 32, 133

Thomas, Debra — 133

Trefny, Craig — 44, 121

Trefney, Christine — 145

Trefny, Catherine — 143

Tucker, Dawn — 23, 87, 89, 124, 151

Tucker, Tod — 18, 19, 40, 41, 42, 44, 86, 89,
100, 111, 151

Turner, Net — 143

Tuten, Gina — 127, 150

Tuten, Laura Ann — 127

Tuten, Suzanne — 100, 111

UuuUUuyuuuuuuyuuuuuuu

Ulmer, Tara — 147

Ulmer, Ward — 139

Ulmer, Jane — 44, 88, 127
Ulmer, Andrea — 111

Unger, Henry — 147
Upchurch, Chip — 87, 89, 121
Utsey, Madison — 86, 127
Utsey, Skip — 18, 30, 86, 121
Utsey, Robert — 130

LATAVAVAVAAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVARAY)

Valentine, Angie — 32, 133
Valentine, Charlotte — 149
Varn, Billy — 32, 127
Varnadoe, Kenneth — 145
Varnadoe, Chet — 133

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

Walker, Bernard — 33, 133
Walker, James — 130

Walker, Joy — 143

Walker, Kathy — 124

Walker, Gary — 149

Walters, Lisa — 90, 124

Ware, Sallie — 127

Warren, Emily — 145

Warren, Eric Scott — 147

Warren, Keith — 136

Warren, Marc — 141

Warren, Michael — 143

Warren, Randy — 86, 133
Warren, Paulette — 130

Warren, Sandy — 26, 44, 87, 89, 121
Warren, Traci — 141

Watson, Jack — 40, 41, 42, 44, 86, 111
Watson, Sissy — 130

Werntz, Caroline — 139

Werntz, Edward Camden — 147
Westbury, Tom — 42, 86, 112
White, Cynthia — 44, 87, 124, 151
White, Suzanne — 88, 133
Williams, Bubba — 136

Williams, Bud — 141

Williams, Ginger — 124

Williams, Landis — 149

Williams, Lisa — 32, 33, 88, 90, 124
Williams, Shari — 147

Williamson, Barbara — 112

Willis, Ned — 136

Wilson, Beth — 88, 90, 124
Wilson, Donna — 136

Wilson, Ricky — 141

Wilson, Toni — 145

Wimberley, Ann — 26, 44, 89, 121
Witsell, Debbie — 89, 121

Wood, Richie — 139

Wood, Tammy — 32, 130
Woodard, David — 29, 30, 121
Woodard, Michelle Lee — 149

YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY

Young, Karen — 133

Young, Kenny — 29, 112, 150
Young, Kevin — 141

Young, Rob — 136

Young, Tandy — 88, 130

ZZZ7IZTZI777777TI777TI7













NS
YELRBOO(
COMPRINY






’ % REI ] ﬁuﬂﬂ- MN :
R 5““'“3@5&5 c"“mmm \;;!E\'rA h&‘g‘ “‘“ww g :
wﬁﬁs’ FNEDNCHWQEYG and MAR b RN it "”3

SAN wms PLES s S ?G

T OHWY 52 kIV(RS Ia\ri m So6s
‘(_, Pﬂ

»nqq

Nal FAclutes) ing

n|n5mn;at‘a

llﬂl.llN

§: rerERroNDA .
Y- JEmmy Reep’ 22 i »
_ e ,GED———--_— A
Hbd 0~330-530-73ﬂ930 7l | peGREA 3
PHONE 747 $575 @ _ " . & 7 4
Fox-mn — Hepranay
iémg%mmGwdanceSuW 3:45
A + 4.
ed. Scamematedaimaymtbesm L BeEn i _
ble for children. 3o mwﬂmacmmkﬂ
- | R — Restricted — Und:zr 17 dﬁt = 755 “MB”DGL—.—-\IFRC‘N-?CNR&W i ' 2
quire accompanying parent or a 10200 ' %MS\ EILEENBRWHAN &
0:00 : uwm@ 2 g

3 S or Athaits Only— No oo under §.

oy B . _Feg .3

=}

NDEM 7 nﬂ CEEMIAN AT 3% bms s



E“-w% o N
L ST %“‘““‘“‘W“ﬁ"’ Tl
-ALMOST S m@m“ﬂ;);mm anam";m mwi o e

; i B}ﬂ EE“B: Seore Y R L
‘ : m‘mu DN‘“SQNE §‘w51\sﬁﬂ
j. g,ac\sd by a& ‘“%

HW‘F 57 wIVIRY fevi ?-1-! Saﬁ‘,

\,, Pﬁl

PETER FONDA E@

Dl & ¢ JERRY REED s 2|
1 : i . TR . thel
1:30:3:30-5:30-7:30-9:30 ) m”“"”*’“‘?’;: | ﬂ"cﬂ, 1,
 PHONE 747 5575 o ' : | ; BE
Fox-Twn P N OADBIC
{ PG— Parental Guidance Suggest-
ed. Somemafedalmaymtbesuifa Al - .
bIe for children. Eoe wmeacmmniu =
| R — Restricted — Under 17 re-§ 5. 7: o ‘mm“z'&;mm&i .
. qutmaccompanmgpmtoram T\Egﬁgqe@m wms&m&@ i

epedmeme L r R D wln | A IR |



ETECTIVE"

ASHLEY A : ' |
HIGHWAY 7 and 1 1 « & 5 :
| i ohe 7 .

4

LAMPOONS

I ANTMAL LIOUSE







